

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0028X-2013 **Version**: 1

Type: Ceremonial Resolution Status: Passed File created: 1/25/2013 In control: Ginther On agenda: 2/4/2013 Final action: 2/6/2013

Title: To honor and recognize Mozart's Bakery & Piano Café on the occasion of the 18th Annual Birthday

Celebration of Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart.

Sponsors: Andrew Ginther, Hearcel Craig, Zach M. Klein, A. Troy Miller, Michelle M. Mills, Eileen Paley, Priscilla

Tyson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2013	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
2/5/2013	1	MAYOR	Signed	
2/4/2013	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
2/4/2013	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To honor and recognize Mozart's Bakery & Piano Café on the occasion of the 18th Annual Birthday Celebration of Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart.

WHEREAS, Mozart's Bakery and Piano Cafe has been proudly serving Austrian-inspired pastries, tortes, and other baked specialties since 1995, when Anand and Doris Saha risked everything they had to open their own bakery and make Columbus their home; and

WHEREAS, the Sahas believe in giving back to the community, as they have demonstrated by supporting fundraisers for neighborhood schools, serving as a drop-off location for Million LEGO for Kids, maintaining a long philanthropic relationship with the Clintonville-Beechwold Community Resources Center, giving to numerous other community organizations, and contributing delicious baked goods - including a very large cake - to the city's celebration of its bicentennial; and

WHEREAS, with the relocation and reopening of the Sahas' Vienna Ice Cafe in its new space at 4784 North High Street in spring 2013, Columbus residents will be able to enjoy new gelato, sorbet, and ice cream flavors just in time for warmer weather; and

WHEREAS, Mozart's contributes to the arts and culture scene in our community by presenting an annual gala celebration to honor the birth of Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart, drawing a crowd of more 2,000 people; and

WHEREAS, Mozart's will hold the 18th Annual Birthday Celebration on January 26, 2013, with many Clintonville and Columbus residents on hand to help mark the occasion; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

File #: 0028X-2013, Version: 1

That this Council does hereby honor and recognize Mozart's Bakery & Piano Café on the occasion of the 18th Annual Birthday Celebration of Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart.